

RCT ARCT No. 06/2023

Umang Khanna Vs. Shri Hanuman Mandir Committee

16.10.2025

Present : Mr. Akhil Pratap Singh, proxy counsel for the
appellant.

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the
respondent.

As per the report received from the Mediation
Center, the matter could not be settled.

Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment
submitting that the main counsel is not available today.

As prayed, put up for arguments on the appeal on
20.11.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 16.10.2025 (A)